equity shares of Transferee 
Company to be issued for 

every 10,000 shares of 
Transferor Company) 

SLFL Transferor Company 1,154.30 17.60 1,76,036 

Axxelent Transferee Company 65.60   

Accordingly, the fair share exchange ratio recommended is as below: 

“1,76,036 (One Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand and Thirty-Six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of INR 

10 (Rupees Ten Only) each of Transferee Company, credited as fully paid-up, for every 10,000 (Ten 

thousand) fully paid up equity shares of face value of INR 10 (Rupees Ten Only) of the Transferor